503770955 04/06/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3817599

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩TA				
		Na	me	Execution Date	
BRENT D. ABRAHAM				05/25/2015	
RICHARD R. COPP				05/21/2015	
JAMES G. FARNHAM				05/25/2015	
SETH A. HANSON	05/21/2015				
MICHAEL L. HENDRICK	05/21/2015				
JEFFREY C. OCKULY	05/21/2015				
TREVOR M. TWOSE	05/27/2015				
MELINDA L. VERDONE				05/21/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	MITHRIDION, INC.				
Street Address:	505 SCIENCE DRIVE				
Internal Address:	SUITE C				
City:	MADISON				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53711				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	1			
Property Type			Number		
		14930427			
Application Number		1/020/2	7		
Application Number:		1493042	27		
	ΑΤΑ	1493042	27		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent ti	(206)359 o the e-n	9-7198 mail address first; if that is unsu		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent ti	(206)359 o the e-n d; if that	9-7198 nail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent ti	(206)359 o the e-n d; if that (206)359	9-7198 nail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9-8000		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent ti	(206)359 o the e-n d; if that (206)359 patentpr	9-7198 nail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent ti	(206)359 o the e-n d; if that (206)359 patentpr	9-7198 hail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9-8000 ocurement@perkinscoie.com S COIE LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent ti	(206)359 o the e-n d; if that (206)359 patentpr PERKIN P.O. BO	9-7198 hail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9-8000 ocurement@perkinscoie.com S COIE LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent ti	(206)359 o the e-n d; if that (206)359 patentpr PERKIN P.O. BO PATENT	9-7198 nail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9-8000 ocurement@perkinscoie.com S COIE LLP X 1247		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provide	(206)359 o the e-n d; if that (206)359 patentpr PERKIN P.O. BO PATENT SEATTL	9-7198 hail address first; if that is unsu- is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9-8000 ocurement@perkinscoie.com S COIE LLP X 1247 T PROCUREMENT		

SIGNATURE:	/Tricia Williams/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2016			
Total Attachments: 16				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page1.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page2.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page3.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page4.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page5.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page6.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page7.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page8.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page9.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page10.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page11.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page12.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page13.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page14.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page15.tif				
source=114376-8004US01_assignment#page16.tif				

Whereas: Brent D. ABRAHAM, residing at <u>228 Maddowsida</u> Or. Varava, wit

(hereinafter "Assignor") was employed by **Mithridion, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Wisconsin having its principal place of business at 505 Science Drive, Suite C, Madison, Wisconsin 53711 (hereinafter "Assignee");

Whereas, as part of Assignor's employment agreement, Assignor agreed that inventions made during the course of Assignor's employment with Assignee were assigned to Assignee;

Whereas the Assignor, in the course of his employment invented one or more inventions directed to Cognition Enhancing Compounds and Compositions, Methods of Making, and Methods of Treating (the "Invention(s)"), described in one or more patent applications including U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/403,001, filed September 8, 2010; International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/050899, filed September 8, 2011; and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/791,251, filed March 8, 2013 (the "Application(s)"); and

Whereas Assignor wishes to confirm and affirm his prior assignment of the Invention(s) to Assignce and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration previously given by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which each Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby affirms that he has sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), any above-mentioned Application(s) describing the Invention(s), and any Patents issuing thereon; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above mentioned Application(s) and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application(s); any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor affirms and confirms that he made the assignment at the time the Invention(s) was/were made by virtue of the terms of his employment agreement.

Date: 5-25-2015

Signature:

Brent D. Abraham

-2-

Whereas: Richard R. Copp, residing at 500 Me Intosh Mr. LA 71115 <u>Shreve port</u>

(hereinafter "Assignor") was employed by **Mithridion**, Inc., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin having its principal place of business at 505 Science Drive, Suite C, Madison, Wisconsin 53711 (hereinafter "Assignee");

Whereas, as part of Assignor's employment agreement, Assignor agreed that inventions made during the course of Assignor's employment with Assignee were assigned to Assignee;

Whereas the Assignor, in the course of his employment invented one or more inventions directed to Cognition Enhancing Compounds and Compositions, Methods of Making, and Methods of Treating (the "Invention(s)"), described in one or more patent applications including U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/403,001, filed September 8, 2010; International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/050899, filed September 8, 2011; and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/791,251, filed March 8, 2013 (the "Application(s)"); and

Whereas Assignor wishes to confirm and affirm his prior assignment of the Invention(s) to Assignce and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries;

Date: <u>5-21-15</u> Signature: Kreh Richard R. Copp

PATENT

REEL: 038204 FRAME: 0912

Whereas: James G. Farnham, residing at <u>7646 Stone bridge Drive</u> Medison, W1 53719

(hereinafter "Assignor") was employed by **Mithridion, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Wisconsin having its principal place of business at 505 Science Drive, Suite C, Madison, Wisconsin 53711 (hereinafter "Assignce");

Whereas, as part of Assignor's employment agreement, Assignor agreed that inventions made during the course of Assignor's employment with Assignee were assigned to Assignee;

Whereas the Assignor, in the course of his employment invented one or more inventions directed to Cognition Enhancing Compounds and Compositions, Methods of Making, and Methods of Treating (the "Invention(s)"), described in one or more patent applications including U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/403,001, filed September 8, 2010; International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/050899, filed September 8, 2011; and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/791,251, filed March 8, 2013 (the "Application(s)"); and

Whereas Assignor wishes to confirm and affirm his prior assignment of the Invention(s) to Assignee and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries;

Date: 25 May 15 Signature: Junitor James G. Farnham

-2-

Whereas: Seth A. Hanson, residing at 9 Star Fire Ct. Madison, WI 53719

(hereinafter "Assignor") was employed by **Mithridion, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Wisconsin having its principal place of business at 505 Science Drive, Suite C, Madison, Wisconsin 53711 (hereinafter "Assignee");

Whereas, as part of Assignor's employment agreement, Assignor agreed that inventions made during the course of Assignor's employment with Assignee were assigned to Assignee;

Whereas the Assignor, in the course of his employment invented one or more inventions directed to Cognition Enhancing Compounds and Compositions, Methods of Making, and Methods of Treating (the "Invention(s)"), described in one or more patent applications including U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/403,001, filed September 8, 2010; International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/050899, filed September 8, 2011; and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/791,251, filed March 8, 2013 (the "Application(s)"); and

Whereas Assignor wishes to confirm and affirm his prior assignment of the Invention(s) to Assignee and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration previously given by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which each Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby affirms that he has sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), any above-mentioned Application(s) describing the Invention(s), and any Patents issuing thereon; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above mentioned Application(s) and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application(s); any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor affirms and confirms that he made the assignment at the time the Invention(s) was/were made by virtue of the terms of his employment agreement.

Date: 5/21/15

Signature: _ State

Seth A. Hanson

-2-

Whereas: Michael L. Hendrickson, residing at 515 5. Few St. #2 Madison, WI 53703

(hereinafter "Assignor") was employed by **Mithridion**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Wisconsin having its principal place of business at 505 Science Drive, Suite C, Madison, Wisconsin 53711 (hereinafter "Assignee");

Whereas, as part of Assignor's employment agreement, Assignor agreed that inventions made during the course of Assignor's employment with Assignee were assigned to Assignee;

Whereas the Assignor, in the course of his employment invented one or more inventions directed to Cognition Enhancing Compounds and Compositions, Methods of Making, and Methods of Treating (the "Invention(s)"), described in one or more patent applications including U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/403,001, filed September 8, 2010; International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/050899, filed September 8, 2011; and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/791,251, filed March 8, 2013 (the "Application(s)"); and

Whereas Assignor wishes to confirm and affirm his prior assignment of the Invention(s) to Assignee and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries;

Date: 5-2/-/5

Signature: Tune

Michael L. Hendrickson

Whereas: Jeffrey C. Ockuly, residing at <u>1630 For dem Ave</u>. <u>Apt 169</u> <u>Madison WI 53704</u> (hereinafter "Assignor") was employed by Mithridion, Inc., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin having its principal place of business at 505 Science Drive, Suite C, Madison, Wisconsin 53711 (hereinafter "Assignee");

Whereas, as part of Assignor's employment agreement, Assignor agreed that inventions made during the course of Assignor's employment with Assignee were assigned to Assignee;

Whereas the Assignor, in the course of his employment invented one or more inventions directed to Cognition Enhancing Compounds and Compositions, Methods of Making, and Methods of Treating (the "Invention(s)"), described in one or more patent applications including U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/403,001, filed September 8, 2010; International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/050899, filed September 8, 2011; and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/791,251, filed March 8, 2013 (the "Application(s)"); and

Whereas Assignor wishes to confirm and affirm his prior assignment of the Invention(s) to Assignee and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration previously given by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which each Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby affirms that he has sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), any above-mentioned Application(s) describing the Invention(s), and any Patents issuing thereon; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above mentioned Application(s) and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application(s); any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor affirms and confirms that he made the assignment at the time the Invention(s) was/were made by virtue of the terms of his employment agreement.

Date: 5/21/2015 Signature: Jeffrey C. Ockuly

-2-

Whereas: Trevor M. Twose, residing at 11647 BROOK LANE HAYWARD WI 54843 VSA

(hereinafter "Assignor") was employed by Mithridion, Inc., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin having its principal place of business at 505 Science Drive, Suite C, Madison, Wisconsin 53711 (hereinafter "Assignee");

Whereas, as part of Assignor's employment agreement, Assignor agreed that inventions made during the course of Assignor's employment with Assignee were assigned to Assignee;

Whereas the Assignor, in the course of his employment invented one or more inventions directed to Cognition Enhancing Compounds and Compositions, Methods of Making, and Methods of Treating (the "Invention(s)"), described in one or more patent applications including U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/403,001, filed September 8, 2010; International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/050899, filed September 8, 2011; and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/791,251, filed March 8, 2013 (the "Application(s)"); and

Whereas Assignor wishes to confirm and affirm his prior assignment of the Invention(s) to Assignee and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries;

Date: May 27 2015 Signature: MAN VWAL Trevor M. Twose

- 2 -

Whereas: Melinda L. Verdone, residing at <u>2014004052 Dr.</u>, Kirkland, 1L 60146

(hereinafter "Assignor") was employed by **Mithridion, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Wisconsin having its principal place of business at 505 Science Drive, Suite C, Madison, Wisconsin 53711 (hereinafter "Assignee");

Whereas, as part of Assignor's employment agreement, Assignor agreed that inventions made during the course of Assignor's employment with Assignee were assigned to Assignee;

Whereas the Assignor, in the course of her employment invented one or more inventions directed to Cognition Enhancing Compounds and Compositions, Methods of Making, and Methods of Treating (the "Invention(s)"), described in one or more patent applications including U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/403,001, filed September 8, 2010; International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/050899, filed September 8, 2011; and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/791,251, filed March 8, 2013 (the "Application(s)"); and

Whereas Assignor wishes to confirm and affirm her prior assignment of the Invention(s) to Assignee and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration previously given by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which each Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby affirms that she has sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), any above-mentioned Application(s) describing the Invention(s), and any Patents issuing thereon; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above mentioned Application(s) and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application(s); any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor affirms and confirms that she made the assignment at the time the Invention(s) was/were made by virtue of the terms of her employment agreement.

Date: 5/2(115

Signature: Machiele Vez Melinda L. Verdone

RECORDED: 04/06/2016